## 503266133 04/15/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT VASQUEZ	08/18/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JTECH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	6413 CONGRESS AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29211160		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (425) 681-3795

**Email:** gtcdocketing@cpaglobal.com, ksmith@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GTC LAW GROUP LLP & AFFILIATES

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTC-SBF_KMS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAYOKO BLODGETT-FORD
SIGNATURE:	/SAYOKO BLODGETT-FORD/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=29211160\_USD519983\_Vasquez\_to\_JTech#page1.tif source=29211160\_USD519983\_Vasquez\_to\_JTech#page2.tif

PATENT 503266133 REEL: 035419 FRAME: 0741

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, own rights to a certain invention entitled:

#### BOOM BOX-SHAPED ON-PREMISES ELECTRONIC PAGER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 11	, 2004 under
Attorney Docket No. 053338-5005, and assigned serial no.	; and
WHEREAS, JTECH Communications, Inc., organized and existing under the	laws of the State of
and having a place of business at 6413 Congress Avenue, Suite 150, Boca	Raton, Florida
33487 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire inter-	est in, to and under
said invention and said application, and in, to and under Letters Patent and any other in	ntellectual property
rights to be obtained therefor in the United States and 33 200 and 33 Toreign countries	

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WIOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of my right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any application claiming priority thereto, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and including the right to claim priority thereto.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all

ı

PATENT REEL: 035419 FRAME: 0742 pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me/us and I/we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	. I have hereunto	set hand an	d seal this	day of
			11	

2004.

Signature:

Name Printed:

Post Office Address:

Robert Vasquez

**USA** 

8025 SW Yachtman's Drive

Stuart, Florida 34997

Citizenship:

) ) ss.

STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Pala Beach

)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of day

KURT VALMOND

MY COMMISSION # DD 208514

EXPIRES: May 1, 2007

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters